
ASCN Hospital Directory 2023 i

Hospital Directory 2023



Introduction

Welcome to the new ASCN UK Stoma Care Nurse Directory.

As you will see, the hospitals are listed alphabetically within 
geographical areas for ease of reference with as many as 
possible SCN Department telephone numbers included. We 
review the content during the ASCN UK conference every year 
and updates are made accordingly.

This document is supplemented with an interactive map, visit:

http://ascnuk.com/members-area/ascn-uk-hospital-directory.

However, we welcome comments as to the suitability of this 
format and may need to amend in time. Your feedback is very 
helpful; this needs to be user friendly and easy to use.

Any amendments or suggestions please send to:
ascnuk@in-conference.org.uk.

Hospitals

England 1

Northern Ireland & Republic of Ireland 22

Scotland 24

Wales 27

Paediatric Section        29

Index 30



ASCN Hospital Directory 2023 1

Addenbrookes
Cambridge University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust
Hills Road, Cambridge CB2 0QQ

Tel: 01223 216505
tr.stomacare@nhs.net

Aintree University Hospitals 
Longmoor Lane
Liverpool, Merseyside L9 7AL

Tel: 0151 525 5980

Airedale General Hospital
Skipton Road
Steeton
Keighley
West Yorkshire BD20 6TD

Tel: 01533 652511

The Alexandra Hospital
Woodrow Drive
Redditch
Worcs B98 7UB

Tel: 01527 512196
Tel: 01527 512195

Arrowe Park Hospital
Arrowe Park Road
Wirral
Merseyside CH49 5PE

Tel: 0151 678 5111

Ashford & St Peter’s Hospital
Guildford Road
Chertsey
Surrey KT16 0PZ

Tel: 01932 722636
Tel: 01932 723709
Tel: 01932 872000
Bleep: 8464/8237/8746

Barnet General Hospital
Wellhouse Lane,
Barnet EN5 3DJ

Tel: 020 8216 5452

Barnsley Hospital NHS Foundation Trust 
Gawber Road
Barnsley S75 2EP

Tel: 01226 432528

St Bartholomew’s Hospital
West Smithfield, EC1A 7BE
Royal London Hospital
Whitechapel Road, Whitechapel, E1 1BB
Adult Stoma Care Department 
2nd Floor Outpatient Therapies Department
Paediatric Stoma Care Department
Ward 7 D

Tel: 020 7377 7000

Main switchboard: 020 3416 5000

Tel: 020 359 41779 
Bleep 1154/1677
Tel: 020 359 46753 
Mobile 077 1006 6158

Basildon & Thurrock 
Basildon & Thurrock University Hospitals  
NHS Foundation Trust
Nethermayne
Basildon, Essex SS16 5NL

Tel: 01268 598 565

England



2 ASCN Hospital Directory 2023

Basingstoke Hospital
C floor, Aldermaston Road
Basingstoke RG24 9NA

Tel: 01256 3143565

Bedford Hospital
Colorectal Nursing, South Wing
Kempton Road
Bedford MK42 9DJ

Tel: 01234 792278

Birmingham Children’s Hospital 
Steelhouse Lane
Birmingham B4 6NH

Tel: 0755 700 1653

Birmingham Heartlands Hospital
Ruth Astles Centre
Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust
Bordesley Green East
Birmingham B9 5SS

Tel: 0121 424 2730
Fax: 0121 424 0969

Bitterne Health Centre
Stoma Care Services
Commercial Street
Southampton SO18 6BT

Tel: 0300 123 3910

Blackpool Teaching Hospitals
NHS Foundation Trust
Whinney Heys Road
Blackpool, Lancashire FY3 8NR

Tel: 01253 956620
bfwh.crc-stomanurses@nhs.net

BMI Park Hospital
Sherwood Lodge Drive
Burntstump Country Park
Nottingham
Nottinghamshire NG5 8RX

Tel: 0115 9662000

BMI The Hampshire Clinic
Basing Road, 
Basingstoke  RG24 7AL

Tel: 01256 357111

Bolton Hospitals NHS Trust
Colorectal and Stoma Nursing Team
Ground Floor, Children’s Outpatients Department
Royal Bolton Hospital
Minerva Road
Farnworth
Bolton BL4 0JR

Tel: 01204 390307 
(Direct Line/24 hour answerphone)
or 01204 390390 (request pager)
Colorectal & Stoma Care 
Pager: 07626 418681 
9.00 am - 5.00 pm Mon – Fri
Fax: 01204 390167

Bradford Royal Infirmary 
Duckworth Lane 
Bradford BD9 6RJ

Tel: 01274 365 554

Bristol Children’s Hospital 
Upper Maudlin Street
Bristol BS2 8BJ

Tel: 0117 342 8457

England



ASCN Hospital Directory 2023 3

Bristol Royal Infirmary 
Marlborough Street 
Bristol BS1 3NU

Tel: 0117 342 7638

Broomfield Hospital
Court Road
Chelmsford, Essex CM1 7ET

Tel: 01245 362000

Bury Primary Care NHS Trust
Adults 
Stoma Care, Community Services Bury
Sunnybank Clinic
Sunnybank Road
Bury BL9 8EB

Tel: 0161 351 2142
Fax: 0161 351 2141
Mobile: 079 0437 9614

Castle Hill Hospital & Hull Royal Infirmary
Castle Road
Cottingham
East Riding of Yorkshire HU16 5JQ

Tel: 01482 624026
hyp-tr.huthstomacare@nhs.net

Central Manchester Healthcare NHS Trust
Stoma Care Department
Suite C, Outpatients
The Manchester Royal Infirmary
Oxford Road
Manchester M13 9WL

Tel: 0161 276 4502/6866 
(Answerphone) 
or 0161 276 1234 - Bleep: 4502
Fax: 0161 276 4530

Charing Cross Hospital 
Fulham Road
London W6 8RF

Tel: 020 3313 0862

Chelsea and Westminster Hospital
369 Fulham Road
Chelsea
London SW10 9NH

Tel: 020 3315 5911

Cheltenham General Hospital
Sandford Road
Cheltenham GL53 7AN

Tel: 0300 422 4363

Chesterfield Royal Hospital 
Chesterfield Road, 
Calow, Chesterfield  S44 5BL

Tel: 01246 512715

Churchill Hospital
Urology in Oxford
Wytham Outpatients Dept
Old Road
Headington, Oxford OX3 7LE

Tel: 0300 304 7777

Colchester General Hospital
Turner Road
Colchester
Essex CO4 5JL

Tel: 01206 747474

England



4 ASCN Hospital Directory 2023

Conquest Hospital (colorectal) 
East Sussex Healthcare Trust
The Ridge
St Leonards on Sea
East Sussex TN37 7RD

Tel: 01424 755255 Ext: 8537
Pager: 2575

Countess of Chester Hospital 
The Countess of Chester Health Park
Liverpool Road
Chester CH2 1UL 

Tel: 01244 365000

County Hospital
Union Walk
Hereford HR1 2EP

Tel: 01432 364011

Croydon University Hospital
Mayday Road
Croydon, Surrey CR4 7YE

Tel: 020 840 13641
Tel: 020 8404 4000 Bleep: 315

Darent Valley Hospital
Darenth Wood Road
Dartford
Kent DA2 8DA

Tel: 01322 428100
dgn-tr.stomacare@hns.net

Darlington Memorial Hospital
Hollyhurst Road
Darlington
County Durham DL3 6HX

Tel: 01325 380100

Derriford Hospital 
Derriford Road
Crownhill
Plymouth
Devon PL6 8DH

Tel: 01752 439474

Dewsbury & District Hospital
Halifax Road
Dewsbury
West Yorkshire WF13 4HS

Tel: 0844 8118110

Diana, Princess of Wales – Grimsby
Scartho Road
Grimsby, Lincolnshire DN33 2BA

Tel: 01472 874111

Doncaster Royal Infirmary 
Colorectal Department 
C/O Ward 21 
Armthorpe Road 
Doncaster DN2 5LT

Tel: 01302 644365

Doncaster Royal Infirmary 
Throne Road
Doncaster
South Yorkshire DN2 5LT

Tel: 01302 644365 or 
Tel: 01302 366666 Bleep: 1420

England



ASCN Hospital Directory 2023 5

Dorset County Hospital
Williams Avenue 
Dorchester DT1 2JY

Tel: 01305 255152
Tel: 01305 251150
Bleep: 316

Ealing Hospital
Uxbridge Road
Southall, Middlesex UB1 3HW

Tel: 020 8967 5000

East Cheshire NHS Trust
Stoma Care Department
Macclesfield District General Hospital 
Victoria Road
Macclesfield, Cheshire SK10 3BL

Tel: 01625 661598 (Answerphone)
or 01625 421000 
Fax: 01625 661663

East Lancashire Hospitals NHS Trust 
(For both Blackburn & Burnley patients)
Stoma Care Department
C/O Ward C14
Royal Blackburn Hospital
Haslingden Road
Blackburn, Lancs BB2 3HH

Tel: 01254 736320
Fax: 01254 736320
Mandy Darbyshire: 
Mobile: 07912 406445

East Surrey Hospital
Canada Avenue
Redhill
Surrey RH1 5RH

Tel: 01737 768511 Bleep: 594
Fax: 01737 231728

Eastbourne District General Hospital (Urology)
King’s Drive
Eastbourne
East Sussex BN21 2D

Tel: 01323 417400 Ext: 4552

Epsom General Hospital
Dorking Road
Epsom
Surrey KT18 7EG

Tel: 01372 735925 direct
Tel: 01372 735735 Bleep: 952/953
Fax: 01372 735461

Family Nursing & Home Care Jersey
Le Bas Centre, 
St Saviours Road, 
St Helier
Jersey JE2 4RP

Tel: 077 9773 0831
Tel: 01534 623642
Fax: 01534 443681

Finchley Memorial Hospital (Barnet Community)
Granville Road
North Finchley 
London N12 0JE

Tel: 020 8349 7529

Freeman Hospital
Freeman Road
Newcastle upon Tyne
Tyne & Wear NE7 7DN

Tel: 0191 233 6161

England



6 ASCN Hospital Directory 2023

Friarage Hospital
Northallerton
North Yorkshire DL6 1JG

Tel: 01609 779911

Frimley Park Hospital
Portsmouth Road
Frimley
Surrey GU16 5UJ

Tel: 01276 526301
Tel: 01276 604604 Bleep: 226
Fax: 01276 526519

Furness General Hospital
Dalton Lane
Barrow-In-Furness 
Cumbria LA14 4LF

Tel: 01229 491091
stomacare@mbnt.nhs.uk

George Elliott Hospital
College Street
Nuneaton, Warks.CV10 7DJ

Tel: 02476 153126
Stoma care: 02476 865110
Fax: 02476 865395

Gloucestershire Royal Hospital 
Great Western Road
Gloucester GL1 3NN

Tel: 0300 422 6702

Good Hope Hospital
Room 41 Old first floor OPD,
Rectory Road, Sutton Coldfield
West Midlands B75 7RR

Tel: 0121 424 7429
Fax: 0121 424 9497
rebecca.billingsley@uhb.nhs.uk

Grantham & Kesteven District Hospital
101 Manthorpe Road
Grantham
Lincolnshire NG31 8DG

Tel: 01476 565232

Great Ormond Street
Great Ormond Street
London WC1N 3JH

Tel: 0207 405 9200

Great Western Hospital Swindon
Meldon Ward
Brunel Treatment Centre
Swindon SN3 6BB

Tel: 01793 646202
Fax: 01793 646281
Tel: 01793 604020
Bleep: 2009 / 2011 / 1389

Guisborough Primary Care Hospital
Northgate, Guisborough
Cleveland TS14 6HZ

Tel: 01287 284000

Halton General Hospital
Hospital Way
Runcorn, Cheshire WA7 2DA

Tel: 01928 714567

Harrogate District Hospital
Lancaster Park Road
Harrogate
North Yorkshire HG2 7SX

Tel: 01423 885959
Stoma Office: 01423 555786
Royal Derby: 01332 787465

England



ASCN Hospital Directory 2023 7

HCA Healthcare UK
Across London

Tel: 07566 789 015

Hereford County Hospital
Oxford Suite
Stonebow Road
Hereford HR1 2ER

Tel: 01432 364 011

The East and North Herts NHS Trust
Lister Hospital
Coreys Mill Lane
Stevenage
Herts, SG1 4AB

Tel: 01438 284133

Heywood, Middleton & Rochdale Community Healthcare 
Bladder & Bowel Service
The Croft Shifa Health Centre
Belfield Lane, Rochdale OL16 2UP

Tel: 01706 764267 
(Direct Line / Answerphone)
Fax: 01706 764720
9.00 am - 4.00 pm Mon – Thu

Hillingdon Hospital
Pield Heath Road
Uxbridge UB8 3NN

Tel: 01895 279391

Hinchingbrooke Hospital 
Hinchingbrooke Health Care NHS Trust
Hinchingbrooke Park
Huntingdon, Cambridgeshire PE29 6NT

Tel: 01480 416416

Homerton Hospital
Homerton Row
Hackney, London E9 6SR

Tel: 020 8510 7599
Mobile: 077 8597 1120

Huddersfield Royal Infirmary
Acre Street
Huddersfield
West Yorkshire HD3 3EA

Tel: 01484 355062

Ipswich Hospital
Heath Road
Ipswich IP4 5PD

Tel: 01473 703301

The James Cook University Hospital
Marton Road
Middlesbrough TS4 3BW

Tel: 01642 854847

James Paget Hospital
Lowestoft Road
Gorleston-on-Sea
Great Yarmouth
Norfolk NR31 6LA 

Tel: 01493 452427

Jersey General Hospital
The Parade
St Helier
Jersey JE1 3QS

Tel: 01534 445833
Fax: 01534 445836

England



8 ASCN Hospital Directory 2023

Kent & Canterbury Hospital
Ethelbert Road
Canterbury, Kent CT1 3NG

Tel: 01227 766877
Tel: 01233 616646

Kettering General Hospital
Rothwell Road
Kettering
Northants NN16 8UZ

Tel: 01536 492011

King George Hospital
Barley Lane
Ilford, Essex IG3 8YB

Tel: 0845 1304204
Tel: 0208 970 8321

King’s Mill Hospital
Mansfield Road
Sutton in Ashfield
Nottinghamshire NG17 4JL

Tel: 01623 622515

Kings College Hospital
Denmark Hill
London SE5 9RS

Tel: 020 3299 3604

Kingston Hospital
Galsworthy Road
Kingston upon Thames
Surrey KT2 7QB

Tel: 020 8934 2251

Leicester General Hospital
Gwendolen Road
Leicester LE5 4PW

Tel: 0116 258 4455

Leicester Royal Infirmary
Infirmary Square
Leicester LE1 5WW

Tel: 0116 258 5184

Leighton Hospital
Middlewich Road
Crewe
Cheshire CW1 4QJ

Tel: 01270 612443 

Lincoln County Hospital 
Greetwell Road
Lincoln LN2 5QY
also covering North Lincs Louth Hospital

Tel: 01522 512512

Liverpool Women’s Hospital
Crown Street
Liverpool L8 7SS

Tel: 0151 708 9988

The London Clinic
20 Devonshire Place
Marylebone
London  W1G 6BW

Tel: 020 7935 4444 Ext: 3053 / 3090

England



ASCN Hospital Directory 2023 9

Luton & Dunstable Hospital
Lewsey Road
Luton
Bedforshire LU4 0DZ

Tel: 01582 491166

Macclesfield District General Hospital
Victoria Road
Macclesfield
Cheshire SK10 3BL

Tel: 01625 661598

Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent ME16 9QQ

Tel: 01622 224805
mtw-tr.stomacnsteam@nhs.net

Marsden Hospital (Sutton)
Downs Road
Sutton
Surrey SM2 5PT

Tel: 020 8642 6011

Medway Hospital
Windmill Road
Gillingham
Kent ME7 5NY

Tel: 01634 974291

Merseyside & Region Stoma Service
Glacier Buildings
Brunswick Business Park
Harrington Road
Liverpool, L3 4BH

Tel: 0800 915 4216

Milton Keynes Hospital
Standing Way
Eaglestone
Milton Keynes
Buckinghamshire MK6 5LD

Tel: 01908 243070

Musgrove Park Hospital
The Old Building
Taunton, Somerset TA1 5DA

Tel: 01823 342453

New Cross Hospital
Colorectal Nursing Dept
Wolverhampton
West Midlands WV10 OPQ

Tel: 01902 694084
Fax: 01902 695680

Newham General Hospital
Stoma Care Department
Custom House
Newham General Hospital
Glen Road
Plaistow
London E13 8SL 

Tel: 020 7055 5576
Main switchboard:  
020 7476 4000 Bleep: 229
If unavailable, contact the Royal London 
on 020 3594 1779 

England



10 ASCN Hospital Directory 2023

Noble’s Isle of Man Hospital
Strang
Isle of Man IM4 4RJ

Tel: 01624 650000

Norfolk Community Service Ann Goodey  
Tel: (South Norfolk) 078 4191 3145
Sharon Colman 
Tel: (North Norfolk) 078 5064 4468
David Lawson 
Tel: (Norwich) 078 0351 7170

Norfolk & Norwich University Hospitals  
NHS Foundation Trust
Colney Lane
Norwich NR4 7UY

Tel: 01603 286441

North Devon District Hospital
Raleigh Park
Barnstaple
Devon EX31 4JB

Tel: 01271 349116

North Hampshire Hospital
Stoma Care Dept
Aldermaston Road
Basingstoke RG24 9NA

Tel: 01256 313565
Bleep: 1186

North Manchester Community
Continence & Stoma prescription nurse
Newton Health Health Centre
2 Old Church Street
Newton Heath
Manchester M40 2JF

Tel: 0161 683 2547 
Fax: 0161 683 5701

North Manchester General Hospital 
Delauneys Road
Crumpsall
Manchester M8 6RB

Tel: 0161 720 2815
Mobile: 078 4120 6910
Fax: 0161 720 2465
Pager: 078 4120 6910

North Middlesex Hospital
Sterling Way
London N18 1QX

Tel: 020 8887 2000

North Tyneside General Hospital
Rake Lane
North Shields
Tyne & Wear NE28 8NH

Tel: 0344 811 8111

Northampton General Hospital
Cliftonville
Northampton NN1 5BD

Tel: 01604 545570

England



ASCN Hospital Directory 2023 11

Northern General - Sheffield 
Herries Road, 
Sheffield, 
South Yorkshire  S5 7AU

Tel: 0114 2714015
sth.stomateamngh@nhs.net

Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust
City Campus
Hucknall Road, Nottingham NG5 1PB
Queens Campus
Derby Road, Nottingham NG7 2UH

Tel: 0115 969 1169 Ext: 56736
Tel: 0115 962 7736

Tel: 0115 924 9924 Ext: 69147

Nottingham Appliance Management Service (NAMS) 
Millenium Way West
Phoenix Park, NG8 6AS

Tel: 0800 085 3745

Nuffield Health Wessex Hospital
Winchester Road, 
Chandler’s Ford, 
Eastleigh SO53 2DW

Tel: 02380 266377
Tel: 079 6991 9855

Oldham Hospital
The Royal Oldham Hospital 
Stoma Care/Colorectal Department
Ward T5
Rochdale Road
Oldham OL1 2JH

Tel: 0161 627 8419  
(Direct Line/Answerphone)
Mon – Thu - 8.00 am - 4.30 pm  
Friday - 9.00 am – 1.00 pm 
Hospital No. 0161 624 0420 
Fax: 0161 627 8803 

Oxford University Hospitals
Stomatherapy/Colorectal
Nursing Department
Main Building,
Level 6, 6C/D Corridor Headley Way 
Headington
Oxford
Oxfordshire OX3 9DU

John Radcliffe: 01865 221839
Hayley Sinha, Urostomy: 
01865 234 390
Churchill: 01865 235367
Horton (Banbury): 01295 229319

Pennine Care Foundation Trust  
(Oldham Community)
Lancaster House
Room 44, Block 4
South Link Business Park off Hamilton Street
Southlink
Oldham OL4 1DE

Tel: 0161 621 7211 
(direct line/Answerphone)
Fax: 0161 621 7105 
Mobile: 078 7241 5207

Peterborough City Hospital
Edith Cavil Campus
Peterborough City Hospital
Bretton Gate
Peterborough PE3 9GZ

Tel: 01733 678000

Pilgrim Hospital
Sibsey Road, Boston, Lincolnshire PE21 9QS

Tel: 01205 446466

England



12 ASCN Hospital Directory 2023

Pinderfields General Hospital
Aberford Road 
Wakefield 
West Yorkshire WF1 4DG

Tel: 0844 81108110

Poole Hospital NHS Foundation Trust
Longfleet Road
Poole, Dorset BH15 2JB

Tel: 0300 019 8199 
Bleep: 0163

Poulton Road Clinic
90-92 Poulton Road
Southport PR9 7BW

Tel: 01704 383200

Princess Alexandra Hospital
Hamstel Road
Harlow
Essex CM20 1QX

Tel: 01279 444455

Princess Elizabeth Hospital
Rue Mignot
St Martins
Guernsey GY4 6UU

Tel: 077 8113 1025
Tel: 01481 725241 Ext: 4282
Fax: 01481 736983

Princess Royal University Hospital
Farnborough Common
Orpington
Kent BR6 8ND

Tel: 01689 863000

Queen Alexandra Hospital
Stoma Care Dept
Room 330, E Level
Southwick Hill Road
Cosham
Portsmouth PO6 3LY

Tel: 02392 286679
Fax: 02392 286904
Bleep: 1531
Mobile: 077 4130 6000
Mobile: 077 4130 5999

Queen Elizabeth Hospital Birmingham
Edgbaston
Birmingham B15 2TH

Tel: 0121 371 4501
Tel: 0121 371 4980
colorectal.cns@nhs.net

Queen Elizabeth Hospital
Gayton Road
King’s Lynn
Norfolk PE30 4ET 

Tel: 01553 613234
qehkl-tr.stomacaredept@nhs.net
melanie.harding@qehkl.nhs.uk 
gill.skipper@qehkl.nhs.uk

Queen Elizabeth Hospital
Stadium Road
Woolwich SE18 4QH

Tel: 020 8833 65500
Tel: 0208 836 6897

Queen Elizabeth Hospital, Gateshead
Queen Elizabeth Avenue
Gateshead, Tyne & Wear NE9 6SX

Tel: 0191 445 3152
pamela.rourke1@nhs.net (Community)

England



ASCN Hospital Directory 2023 13

Queen Elizabeth the Queen Mother Hospital
St Peter’s Road
Margate, Kent CT9 4AN

Tel: 01843 225544
Tel: 01233 616646

Queen Mary’s Hospital 
Frognal Avenue
Sidcup DA14 6LT

Tel: 020 8302 2678

Queens Hospital
Outpatients Rec A
Belvedere Road
Burton on Trent
Staffs DE13 0RB

Tel: 01283 566333 
Ext: 2122

Queens Hospital
Rom Valley Way
Romford
Essex RM7 0AG

Tel: 01708 435000
Tel: 01708 503383

Rotherham NHS Foundation Hospital
Moorgate Road
Rotherham S60 2UD

Tel: 01709 307154

Royal Berkshire Hospital
Stoma Care Dept
Hopkins Ward
Royal Berkshire Hosp
London Road
Reading Berks RG1 5AN

Tel: 0118 322 7640

Royal Bournemouth Hospital
Stoma Care Dept (E06)
Castle Lane East
Bournemouth
Dorset BH7 7DW

Tel: 0300 019 4813
Bleeps: (B) 2633

Royal Cornwall Hospital
Treliske 
Truro, Cornwall TR1 3LJ

Tel: 01872 252700

Royal Derby Hospital 
Uttoxeter Road
Derby DE22 3NE

Tel: 01332 363371 Ext: 335

Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust
Barrack Road
Devon EX2 DW

Tel: 01392 402742

Royal Free Hospital
Panel Street
London NW3 2QG

Tel: 020 3758 2000

Royal Hallamshire Hospital
Glossop Road
Sheffield, South Yorkshire S10 2JF

Tel: 0114 271 1900

England



14 ASCN Hospital Directory 2023

Royal Hampshire County Hospital 
Romsey Road 
Winchester SO22 5DG

Tel: 01962 825438
Bleep: 3139

Royal Lancaster Infirmary
Ashton Road
Lancaster LA1 4RP

Tel: 01524 583294
stomacare@mbnt.nhs.uk

Royal Liverpool Children’s Hospital
Alder Hey Children’s Hospital Eaton Road
West Derby
Liverpool L12 2AP

Tel: 0151 252 5726

Royal Liverpool University Hospital
Prescot Street
Liverpool
Merseyside L7 8XP

Tel: 0151 706 2132

Royal Marsden Hospital
Fulham Road
London SW3 6JJ

Tel: 020 7352 8171 Ext 1616

The Royal Marsden Hospital (Surrey)
Downs Road
Sutton SM2 5PT

Tel: 020 8642 6011

Royal Preston Hospital 
Sharoe Green Lane
Fulwood 
Preston PR2 9HT

Tel: 01772 523419
Bleep: 2371 / 2370

Royal Surrey County Hospital
Egerton road
Guildford
Surrey GU2 7XX

Tel: 01483 406729
Tel: 01483 571122 Ext: 2558
Fax: 01483 406845
Bleep: 0911

Royal Sussex County Hospital 
University Hospitals Sussex NHS Trust
Eastern Road 
Brighton BN2 5BE
(+ Princess Royal Hospital, Haywards Heath)

Tel: 01273 696955 Ext: 4215 
Fax: 01273 622906 
uhsussex.stomacaredepartment@nhs.
net
ruh-tr.stomatherapy@nhs.net

Royal United Hospital
Colorectal & Stoma Care Dept.
Combe Park
Bath BA1 3NG

Tel: 01225 824056
Fax: 01225 825759
Bleep: 7416 / 7579 / 7527

Royal Victoria Infirmary Newcastle
Queen Victoria Road
Newcastle upon Tyne NE1 4LP

Tel: 0191 233 6161

Russells Hall Hospital
Pensnett Road
Dudley
West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Tel: 01384 244286
Fax: 01384 244286

England



ASCN Hospital Directory 2023 15

Salford Royal NHS Foundation Trust
Stoma Care Department
Ground Floor, Clinical Sciences Building
Salford Royal
Stott Lane 
Salford M6 8HD

Tel: 0161 206 4204  
(Direct Line/Answerphone)
Ext: 4204
stomacare@srft.nhs.uk
07.15 – 17.30 pm Mon – Fri

Salisbury District Hospital
Odstock Road
Salisbury  SP2 8BJ

Tel: 01722 429256
Fax: 01722 425269
Bleep: 1694/2045/1081

Sandwell and West Birmingham  
Hospitals NHS Trust
Colorectal Nursing Dept.
City Hospital & Sandwell
Dudley Road
Birmingham B18 7QH

Tel: 0121 507 3376

Sandwell District Hospital
Lyndon, West Bromwich,
West Midlands, B71 4HJ

Tel: 0121 507 3376
Functional: 0121 507 2497
Fax: 0121 507 3940

Scarborough General Hospital
Woodlands Drive
Scarborough
North Yorkshire YO12 6QL

Tel: 01723 342388

Sheffield Children’s Hospital
Western Bank
Sheffield S10 2TH

Tel: 0114 271 7000

Shrewsbury & Telford Hospital
Myton Oak Road
Shrewsbury
Salop SY3 8XF

Tel: 01743 261144
sath.colorectalcns@nhs.net

South Tyneside District Hospital
Harton Lane
South Shields
Tyne & Wear NE32 0PL

Tel: 0191 404 1000

Southampton Children’s Hospital 
119 Tremona Road, 
Southampton SO16 6HU

Tel: 077 6923 4248
Tel: 02380 777222
Bleep: 1563

Southampton (Solent NHS Trust)
Bitterne Health Centre
Commercial Street
Bitterne, Southampton
Hampshire SO18 6BT

Tel: 0300 123 3910

Southend University Hospital
Prittlewell Close
Westcliff on Sea SS0 0RY

Tel: 01702 381110

England



16 ASCN Hospital Directory 2023

Southport & Ormskirk Hospital 
Town Ln, Kew
Southport PR8 6PN

Tel: 0117 414 0270

Southmead Hospital North 
Brunel Building
Southmead Road
Westbury-on-Trym
Bristol BS10 5NB

Tel: 01695 656 206

St George’s Hospital
St James’ Wing OPD
Blackshaw Road
Tooting SW17 0QT

Tel: 020 8725 3916
Tel: 020 8672 1255
Bleep: 6260/7006/6043

St Helens and Knowsley Hospital
Marshalls Cross Road 
St Helens WA9 3DA

Tel: 0151 430 1221

St Helier Hospital
Wrythe lane
Carshalton
Surrey SM4 1AA

Tel: 020 8296 2640
Tel: 020 8296 2000 Bleep: 676

St James’s University Hospital
Beckett Street
Leeds
West Yorkshire LS9 7TF

Tel: 0113 243 3144
Tel: 0113 206 5535

St Luke’s Hospital, Bradford
Little Horton Lane
Bradford
West Yorkshire BD5 0NA

Tel: 01274 734744

St Mark’s Hospital
Watford Road
Harrow 
Middlesex, HA1 3UJ

Tel: 020 8864 3232

St Mary’s Hospital
Pread Street
London W2 1NY

Tel: 0203 312 1306

St Mary’s Hospital
Parkhurst
Newport 
Isle Of Wight PO30 5TE

Tel: 01983 534009
Tel: 01983 552217

St Mary’s Hospital, Leeds
Green Hill Road
Leeds
West Yorkshire LS12 3QE

Tel: 0113 279 0121

England



ASCN Hospital Directory 2023 17

St Richards Hospital
Stoma Care Dept
The Loxwood Centre
Spitalfield Lane
Chichester
W Sussex PO19 6SE

Tel: 01243 831527
Bleep: 066 / 462

St Richards, Chichester
Spitalfield Lane
Chichester 
West Sussex  PO19 6SE

Tel: 01243 831527

St Thomas’ Hospital
Westminster Bridge Road
Lambeth, London SE1 7EH

Tel: 020 7188 6469

Stafford General Hospital
Weston Road
Stafford
Staffs ST16 3SA

Tel: 01785 230604

Stockport Continence and Stoma Service
1st Floor Kingsgate House
Wellington Road 
Stockport SK4 1LW

Tel: 0161 204 4773
STOCSS@Stockport.nhs.uk

Stockport NHS Foundation Trust
Stoma Care Department
Stepping Hill Hospital
Poplar Grove
Stockport SK2 7JE

Tel: 0161 419 5052  
(Direct Line/Answerphone)
or 0161 483 1010
Fax: 0161 419 4736
8.00 am - 4.00 pm Mon – Fri

Stoke Mandeville Hospital
Mandeville Road
Aylesbury
Buckinghamshire HP21 8AL

Tel: 01296 315121
bht.colorectalstoma.team@nhs.net

Sunderland Royal Hospital
Kayll Road
Sunderland SR 4 7TP

Tel: 0191 565 6256

Tameside Hospital NHS Foundation Trust
Stoma Care Department
Tameside Hospital
Fountain Street
Ashton-under-Lyne OL6 9RW

Tel: 0161 922 6722  
(Direct Line / Answerphone)
9.00 am - 5.00 pm Mon – Fri
Pager: 3144611019
Fax: 0161 922 6729

Torbay Hospital
Lowes Bridge
Torquay
Devon TQ2 7AA

Tel: 01803 654816
Tel: 01803 656151 (Secretary)

England



18 ASCN Hospital Directory 2023

Trafford Division  
as part of Central Manchester Foundation Trust
Trafford General Hospital 
Department of  Stoma Care
Moorside Road
Davyhulme
Manchester M41 5SL

Tel: 0161 746 2323  
(Direct Line / Answerphone)
Hospital: 0161 748 4022 
Mon – Fri – 8.30 am - 16.00 pm
mft.stoma.trafford@nhs.net

Tunbridge Wells Hospital
Tonbridge Road
Tunbridge Wells
Kent TN2 4QJ

Tel: 01892 632323
mtw-tr.stomacnsteam@nhs.net

University College London Hospitals
235 Euston Road
Bloomsbury
London NW1 2BU

Tel: 0203 447 9182

University Hospital Coventry & Warwick
Clifford Bridge Road
Coventry
CV2 2DX

Hospital: 02476 964000
Tel: 02476 965616
Tel: 02476 965617
Tel: 02476 965825
Fax: 02476 535226

University Hospital Lewisham
High Street
Lewisham SE13 6LH

Tel: 020 8833 33752

University Hospital of North Durham (formerly Dryburn)
North Road
Durham
County Durham DH1 5TW

Tel: 0191 333 2333

University Hospital of North Staffordshire
Newcastle Road
Stoke-on-Trent
Staffs. ST46 4QG

Tel: 01782 672802
Fax: 0844 2448279

The University Hospital of North Tees
Hardwick Road
Stockton on Tees
Cleveland TS19 8PE

Tel: 01642 617617

University Hospitals South Manchester 
Stoma Care Department
Withington Clinic
535 Wilmslow Road
Withington
Manchester M20 4BA

Tel: 0161 445 5001 
(Direct Line / Answerphone)
Fax: 0161 445 7571
Drop-in Stoma Clinic 
Withington Clinic  
(opposite Christie)  
Thursdays 2 – 4 
Appointment only clinic every Tuesday 
1.00 pm – 4.00 pm

England



ASCN Hospital Directory 2023 19

Victoria Therapy Centre
Hawkeys Lane
North Sheilds NE29 0SF

Tel: 0191 282 8095

Walkergate Health Centre
45 Scrogg Road
Walkergate
Newcastle upon Tyne NE6 4EY

Tel: 0191 219 4630

Walsall Healthcare NHS Trust
Colorectal Nursing Service
Family Health & Diagnostics Centre
Moat Road, Walsall
West Midlands WS2 9PS

Tel: 01922 656300 (Switchboard
Tel: 01922 721172
Bleep: 8051/5018)
Fax: 01922 656300

Wansbeck General Hospital
Woodhorn Lane
Ashington, Northumberland NE66 9JJ

Tel: 0344 811 8111

Warrington General Hospital
Lovely Lane
Warrington, Cheshire WA5 1QG

Tel: 01925 662103

South Warwickshire University Foundation Trust
Warwick Hospital
Lakin Road, Warwick 
Warwickshire, CV34 5BW

Tel: 01926 495321 Ext: 4504

Warwick Hospital
South Warwickshire NHS Foundation Trust
Lakin Road, Warwick 
Warwickshire CV34 5BW

Tel: 01926 495321 Ext: 4974

Watford General Hospital
Vicarage Road
Watford, Hertfordshire WD18 0HB

Tel: 01923 244366

West Heath Hospital
Stoma Care/Continence Team  
Room G02, Block E
Rednall Road
West Heath
Birmingham B38 8HR

Tel: 0121 466 4233

West Hertfordshire Hospital NHS Trust
Lister Hospital
Coreys Mill Lane
Stevenage
Hertfordshire SG1 4AB
Queen Elizabeth II Hospital, Howlands
Welwyn Garden City
Hertfordshire AL7 4HQ

Tel: 01438 314333

West Middlesex University Hospital
Twickenham Road
Isleworth
Middlesex TW7 6AF

Tel: 020 832 15822

England



20 ASCN Hospital Directory 2023

West Suffolk NHS Foundation Trust
Hardwick Lane
Bury St Edmunds
Suffolk IP33 2QZ

Tel: 01284 712697

Weston General Hospital
Grange Road
Uphill
Western Super Mare
Somerset BS23 4TQ

Tel: 01934 647149

Wexham Park Hospital
Wexham
Slough
Berkshire SL2 4HL

Tel: 01753 633734

Whipps Cross University Hospital
Stoma Care Department
Elm Lodge
Whips Cross Road
Leytonstone
London E11 1NR

Direct line: 020 8535 6563
Via switchboard: 020 8539 5522 
Bleep: 138 or 888

Whiston Hospital
Warrington Road
Prescot
Merseyside L35 5DR

Tel: 0151 430 1221

Whittington Hospital
Magdala Avenue
London N19 5NF

Tel: 020 7288 5134

Whitton Clinic (Community Patients)
Meredith Road
Ipswich IP1 6ED
Ipswich Hospital (Ipswich Patients)
Heathrow, Ipswich

Tel: 01473 242168

William Harvey Hospital
East Kent Hospitals University NHS Trust
Kennington Road
Willesborough
Ashford, Kent TN20 0LZ

Tel: 01233 633331
Tel: 01233 616646

Worcester Royal Hospital
Sorrel Suite
Charles Hastings Way
Worcester WR5 1DD

Tel: 01905 760735
Fax: 01905 733167

Worthing Hospital
Lyndhurst Road
Worthing BN11 2DH
(+ Southlands Hospital, Shoreham)

Tel: 01903 205111 Ext: 85494

England



ASCN Hospital Directory 2023 21

Wrightingon, Wigan & Leigh NHS Foundation Trust
Colorectal/Stoma Care Department
Royal Albert Memorial Hospital
Wigan Lane
Wigan WN1 2NN

Tel: 01942 822034 
(Direct line/Answerphone)
Fax: 01942 822589
Hospital: 01942 244000 – Pager: 6034
8.30 am – 9.30 am Mon – Fri
Fax: 01942 822589 
* Fax: machine not in office

Wycombe General Hospital
Queen Alexandra Road
High Wycombe
Bucks HP11 2TT

Tel: 01494 426235
bht.colorectalstoma.team@nhs.net

Yeovil Hospital
Higher Kingston
Yeovil
Somerset BA21 4AT

Tel: 01935 384367

York Hospital
Wigginton Road
York
North Yorkshire YO31 8HE

Tel: 01904 725762
Tel: 01904 725764

England



22 ASCN Hospital Directory 2023

Altnagelvin Area Hospital 
Glenshane Road
Londonderry BT47 6SB

Tel: 028 7134 5171
Tel: 028 7186 4365

Antrim Area Hospital
45 Bush Road
Antrim BT41 2RL

Tel: 028 9442 4000

Beacon Hospital
Beacon Court
Bracken Road
Sandyford
Dublin 18, D18 AK68

Belfast City Hospital
Lisburn Road
Belfast BT9 7AB

Tel: 028 9504 5941

Blackrock Clinic
Rock Road 
Blackrock
Co Dublin A94 E4X7

Tel: 087 7843473
doireann.shivnan@dansac.com

Bon Secours Hospital
Strand Street
Tralee, Co. Kerry V92 9663

Tel: +353 66 714 9800 (Switchboard)

Causeway Hospital
4 Newbridge Road
Coleraine BT52 1HS

Tel: 028 7032 7032

Connolly Hospital, Blanchardstown 
Mill Road 
Abbotstown
Dublin 15 D15 X40D

Tel: 087 9335115
frances.gargan@hollister.com

Craigavon Area Hospital 
68 Lurgan Road
Portadown
Craigavon BT63 5QQ

Tel: 028 3756 1845

Hermitage Clinic
Lucan Road Old
Fonthill
Co Dublin, D20 W722

Tel: 087 6851324
jennifer.grace@hollister.com

Northern Ireland  
& Republic of Ireland



ASCN Hospital Directory 2023 23

Naas General Hospital, Naas
Co Kildare, Ireland, W91 AE76

Tel: 087 6851324
jennifer.grace@hollister.com

Royal Belfast Hospital for Sick Children
180 Falls Road
Belfast BT12 6BA

Tel: 028 9063 3298

Royal Victoria Hospital
274 Grosvenor Road
Belfast BT12 6BA

Tel: 028 9024 0503

Sligo University Hospital
The Mall
Rathquarter
Sligo F91 H684

Tel: +353 719 71111

South West Acute
124 Irvinestown Road
Enniskillen
Co Fermanagh BT74 6DN

Tel: 028 6638 2000

Ulster Hospital
Upper Newtownards Road
Dundonald
Belfast BT16 1RH

Tel: 028 9048 4511

Northern Ireland  
& Republic of Ireland



24 ASCN Hospital Directory 2023

Aberdeen Royal Infirmary
Foresterhill Road
Foresterhill
Aberdeen AB25 2ZN

Tel: 0345 4566000

Borders General Hospital
Melrose
Roxburghshire TD6 9BS

Tel: 01896 827072

Crosshouse Hospital
Kilmarnock Road
Crosshouse
Kilmarnock
East Ayrshire KA2 0BE 

Tel: 01563 521133

Dr Grays Hospital
Elgin
Moray IV30 1SN

Tel: 0345 456 6000

Dumfries & Galloway Royal Infirmary
Bankend Road
Dumfries DG1 4AP 

Tel: 01387 246246

Foresterhill / Elmbank Medical Group Aberdeen
Foresterhill Health Centre
Westburn Road
Aberdeen AB25 2AY

Tel: 0345 3370710

Forth Valley Royal Hospital
Stirling Road
Larbert FK5 4WR

Tel: 01324 566299

Gartnaval General Hospital
1053 Great Western Road
Glasgow G12 0YN

Tel: 0141 211 3000

Glasgow Royal Infirmary
Cuthbertson Building
Wishart Street
Glasgow G31 2HT

Tel: 0141 211 5499 

Hairmyres Hospital
218 Eaglesham Road
East Kilbride
Glasgow G75 8RG

Tel: 01355 584404

Inverclyde Royal Infirmary
Larkfield Road
Greenock PA11 0XN 

Tel: 01475 505207

Lorn & Islands District General Hospital 
Glengallan Road
Oban, Argyll
Argyll & Bute PA34 4HH

Tel: 01631 567500 

Scotland



ASCN Hospital Directory 2023 25

Monklands Hospital
Monkscourt Avenue
Airdrie
North Lanarkshire ML6 OJS 

Tel: 01236 748748

Ninewells Hospital
Dundee DD1 9SY

Tel: 01382 660111

Perth Royal Infirmary
Taymont Terrace
Perth PH1 1NX

Tel: 01738 623311 

Queen Elizabeth University Hospital  
(formerly Southern General)
1345 Gowen Road
Glasgow G51 4TF

Tel: 0141 451 6001
Tel: 0141 451 6000
Tel: 0141 451 5999

Raigmore Hospital
Old Perth Road
Inverness
Invernessshire IV2 3UJ

Tel: 01463 704522

Ross Hall Hospital (BMI)
221 Crookson Road
Glasgow G52 3NQ

Tel: 0141 810 3151

Royal Alexandra Hospital
Corsebar Road
Paisley
Renfrewshire PA2 9PN

Tel: 0141 3147058

Royal Hospital for Sick Children – Edinburgh
9 Sciennes Road
Edinburgh
Midlothian EH19 1LF

Tel: 0131 536 0000

Royal Hospital for Sick Children – Glasgow
1345 Govan Road
Govan
Glasgow G51 5TF

Tel: 0141 201 0000
Parents line: 01451 4524903

Spire Murrayfield Hospital
122 Corstorphine Road
Edinburgh EH12 6UD

Tel: 0131 316 2591

University Hospital Ayr
Dalmellington Road
Ayr
South Ayrshire KA6 6DX

Tel: 01292 610555 

Vale of Leven District General Hospital
Main Street
Alexandria 
West Dunbartonshire G83 0UA

Tel: 01389 817558

Scotland



26 ASCN Hospital Directory 2023

Victoria Hospital
Hayfield
Kirkcaldy
Fife KY2 5AH

Tel: 01592 643355 Ext: 28800

Western General Hospital – Edinburgh
c/o Ward 27
Crewe Road South
Edinburgh EH4 2XU

Tel: 0131 537 2191

Western Isles Hospital
MacAulay Road
Stornaway
Isle of Lewis HS1 2AF

Tel: 01851 704704 ex 2479

Wishaw General Hospital
50 Netherton Street
Wishaw ML2 0DP

Tel: 01698 366185

Scotland



ASCN Hospital Directory 2023 27

Bronglais Hospital
Caradoc Road
Aberystwyth
Dyfed SY23 1ER

Tel: 01970 635699

Glan Clwyd District General Hospital
Rhuddlan Road
Rhyl
Clwyd LL18 5UJ

Tel: 01745 534341

Glan Clywd Hospital
Rhuddlan Road
Bodelwyddan
Rhyl
North Wales LL18 5UJ

Tel: 01745 583910 Ext: 6198

Morriston Hospital, Swansea
Heol Maes
Eglwys
Swansea SA6 6NL

Tel: 01792 703673

Nevill Hall Hospital
Brecon Road
Abergavenny
Gwent NP7 7EG

Tel: 01873 732690

Prince Charles Hospital
Gumos Road
Merthyr Tydfil CF47 9DT

Tel: 01685 728205

Prince Philip Hospital
Bryngwyn Mawr
Dafen
Llanelli SA14 8QF

Tel: 01554 756567

Princess of Wales Hospital
Coity Road
Bridgend CF31 1RQ

Tel: 01656 752777 

Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Ynysmardy
Pontyclun
Mid Glamorgan CF72 8XR 

Tel: 01443 443053

Royal Gwent Hospital - Glan Hafren
Cardiff Road
Newport NP20 2UB

Tel: 01633 234114

Singleton Hospital
Sketty Lane
Swansea SA2 8QA

Tel: 01792 205666

Wales



28 ASCN Hospital Directory 2023

University Hospital of Wales
Health Park
Cardiff CF14 4XW

Tel: 029 20743350

West Wales General Hospital, Glangwili
Dolgwili Road
Carmarthen SA31 2AF

Tel: 01267 227916

Withybush General Hospital
Fishguard Road
Haverfordwest
Pembrokeshire SA61 2PZ

Tel: 01437 773209

Wrexham Maelor Hospital
Croesnewydd Road
Wrexham
Clwyd LL13 7TD

Tel: 03000 858634
bcu.stomacareteameast@wales.
nhs.uk

Ysbyty Gwynedd Hospital
Penrhosgarnedd
Bangor
Gwynedd LL57 2PW

Tel: 01248 384671
Tel: 01248 384284

Wales



ASCN Hospital Directory 2023 29

Paediatric
Addenbrookes
Cambridge University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust
Hills Road, Cambridge CB2 0QQ

Tel: 01223 216505
tr.stomacare@nhs.net

Birmingham Children’s Hospital 
Steelhouse Lane
Birmingham B4 6NH

Tel: 020 7188 8846

Evelina London 
Westminster Bridge Rd, Bishop’s, 
London SE1 7EH Dolgwili Road

Tel: 01267 227916

Great North Children’s Hospital
Victoria Wing, Royal Victoria Infirmary, 
Newcastle upon Tyne NE1 4LP

Tel: 0191 2336161

John Radcliffe
Headley Way, Headington, Oxford OX3 9DU

Leeds General Infirmary
Great George St, Leeds LS1 3EX

Tel: 0113 3926 757

Leicester Royal Infirmary
Infirmary Square
Leicester LE1 5WW

Tel: 0116 258 5184

Noah’s Ark Children’s Hospital in Wales
University Hospital of Wales, 
Heath Park Way, Cardiff CF14 4XW

Tel: 029 2074 3364

Nottingham Children’s Hospital
Queen’s Medical Centre, Derby Rd, 
Nottingham NG7 2UH

Tel: 0115 924 9924

Royal Belfast Hospital for Sick Children
180 Falls Road
Belfast BT12 6BA

Tel: 028 9063 3298

Royal Hospital for Sick Children – Glasgow
1345 Govan Road
Govan
Glasgow G51 5TF

Tel: 0141 201 0000
Parents line: 01451 
4524903

Royal Hospital for Sick Children – Edinburgh
9 Sciennes Road
Edinburgh
Midlothian EH19 1LF

Tel: 0131 536 0000

Royal Manchester Children’s Hospital 
Oxford Rd, Manchester M13 9WL
Sheffield Children’s Hospital

Paediatric nurse direct 
number 
0161 7918 231



30 ASCN Hospital Directory 2023

Aberdeen Royal Infirmary .....................................24
Addenbrookes ........................................................ 1,29
Aintree University Hospitals  ................................... 1
Airedale General Hospital ........................................ 1
Alder Hey Children’s NHS Foundation Trust ...... 1
The Alexandra Hospital ............................................. 1
Altnagelvin Area Hospital  ....................................22
Antrim Area Hospital ..............................................22
Arrowe Park Hospital ................................................. 1
Ashford & St Peter’s Hospital .................................. 1
Barnet General Hospital ........................................... 1
Barnsley Hospital NHS Foundation Trust  .......... 1
Barts/Royal London Hospitals: ............................... 1
Basildon & Thurrock  ................................................. 1
Basingstoke Hospital ................................................ 2
Bedford Hospital ........................................................ 2
Beacon Hospital........................................................22
Belfast City Hospital ................................................22
Birmingham Children’s Hospital  .................... 2,29
Birmingham Heartlands Hospital ........................ 2
Bitterne Health Centre ............................................. 2
Blackpool Teaching Hospitals................................ 2
Blackrock Clinic................................................ ........22
BMI Park Hospital ....................................................... 2
Bolton Hospitals NHS Trust .................................... 2
Bon Secours Hospital .............................................22
Borders General Hospital ......................................24
Bradford Royal Infirmary  ........................................ 2
Bristol Children’s Hospital  ...................................... 2
Bristol Royal Infirmary ..............................................3
Bronglais Hospital ...................................................27
Broomfield Hospital ...................................................3
Bury Primary Care NHS Trust ..................................3
Castle Hill Hospital & Hull Royal Infirmary .........3
Causeway Hospital ..................................................22
Charing Cross Hospital  .............................................3
Chelsea and Westminster Hospital ......................3
Cheltenham General Hospital ................................3
Chesterfield Royal Hospital  ....................................3
Churchill Hospital .......................................................3
Colchester General Hospital ...................................3
Connolly Hospital, Blanchardstown...................22
Conquest Hospital (colorectal)  ............................ 4
Countess of Chester Hospital  ............................... 4
County Hospital .......................................................... 4

Craigavon Area Hospital  .......................................22
Crosshouse Hospital ...............................................24
Croydon University Hospital .................................. 4
Darent Valley Hospital .............................................. 4
Darlington Memorial Hospital ............................... 4
Derriford Hospital  ..................................................... 4
Dewsbury & District Hospital ................................. 4
Diana, Princess of Wales – Grimsby ..................... 4
Doncaster Royal Infirmary  ..................................... 4
Doncaster Royal Infirmary  ..................................... 4
Dorset County Hospital ............................................ 5
Dr Grays Hospital......................................................24
Dumfries & Galloway Royal Infirmary ...............24
Ealing Hospital ............................................................ 5
Eastbourne District General Hospital (Urology) 5
East Cheshire NHS Trust .......................................... 5
East Lancashire Hospitals NHS Trust .................. 5
East Surrey Hospital .................................................. 5
Epsom General Hospital .......................................... 5
Evilina London...........................................................29
Family Nursing & Home Care Jersey ................... 5
Finchley Memorial Hospital  
(Barnet Community) ................................................ 5
Foresterhill / Elmbank Medical Group 
Aberdeen ....................................................................24
Forth Valley Royal Hospital ...................................22
Freeman Hospital ...................................................... 5
Friarage Hospital ........................................................ 6
Frimley Park Hospital ............................................... 6
Furness General Hospital.........................................6
Gartnaval General Hospital ...................................22
George Elliott Hospital ............................................. 6
Glan Clwyd District General Hospital.................27
Glan Clywd Hospital ................................................27
Glasgow Royal Infirmary .......................................24
Gloucestershire Royal Hospital  ............................ 6
Good Hope Hospital .................................................. 6
Grantham & Kesteven District Hospital .............. 6
Great North Children’s Hospital ..........................29
Great Ormond Street ................................................ 6
Great Western Hospital Swindon ......................... 6
Guisborough Primary Care Hospital.................... 6
Hairmyres Hospital ..................................................24
Halton General Hospital .......................................... 6
Harrogate District Hospital ..................................... 7

Index



ASCN Hospital Directory 2023 31

HCA Healthcare UK....................................................7
Hereford County Hospital ....................................... 7
Hermitage Clinic........................................................22
The East and North Herts NHS Trust....................7
Heywood, Middleton & Rochdale  
Community Healthcare  .......................................... 7
Hillingdon Hospital .................................................... 7
Hinchingbrooke Hospital  ........................................ 7
Homerton Hospital .................................................... 7
Huddersfield Royal Infirmary ................................ 7
Inverclyde Royal Infirmary ....................................24
Ipswich Hospital ......................................................... 7
Ipswich Hospital (Ipswich Patients) ..................20
The James Cook University Hospital ................... 7
James Paget Hospital ............................................... 7
Jersey General Hospital ........................................... 7
John Radcliffe ...........................................................29
Kent & Canterbury Hospital .................................... 8
Kettering General Hospital...................................... 8
King George Hospital ................................................ 8
King’s Mill Hospital .................................................... 8
Kings College Hospital ............................................. 8
Kingston Hospital ....................................................... 8
Leeds General Infirmary ........................................29
Leicester General Hospital ...................................... 8
Leicester Royal Infirmary .................................. 8,29
Leighton Hospital ....................................................... 8
Lincoln County Hospital  ......................................... 8
Lister Hospital ............................................................19
Liverpool Women’s Hospital .................................. 8
The London Clinic ...................................................... 8
Lorn & Islands District General Hospital  .........24
Luton & Dunstable Hospital ................................... 9
Macclesfield District General Hospital ................ 9
Maidstone Hospital ................................................... 9
Marsden Hospital (Sutton) ..................................... 9
Medway Hospital ....................................................... 9
Merseyside & Region Stoma Service...................9
Milton Keynes Hospital ............................................ 9
Monklands Hospital ................................................25
Morriston Hospital, Swansea ...............................27
Musgrove Park Hospital .......................................... 9
Naas General Hospital, Naas................................23
Nevill Hall Hospital ..................................................27
New Cross Hospital ................................................... 9
Newham General Hospital...................................... 9
Ninewells Hospital ..................................................25
Noble’s Isle of Man Hospital ..................................10

Noah’s Ark Children’s Hospital in Wales ...........29
Norfolk Community Service  .................................10
Norfolk & Norwich University Hospitals  
NHS Foundation Trust .............................................10
Northampton General Hospital ...........................10
North Devon District Hospital ...............................10
North Hampshire Hospital .....................................10
North Manchester Community ............................10
North Manchester General Hospital  .................10
North Middlesex Hospital ......................................10
North Tyneside General Hospital.........................10
Northern General - Sheffield  ............................... 11
Nottingham Children’s Hospital..........................29
Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust ... 11
Nottingham Appliance Management Service 
(NAMS)..........................................................................
Nuffield Health Wessex Hospital ......................... 11
Oldham Hospital ....................................................... 11
Oxford University Hospitals ................................... 11
Pennine Care Foundation Trust  
(Oldham Community) ............................................. 11
Perth Royal Infirmary .............................................25
Peterborough City Hospital ................................... 11
Pilgrim Hospital .........................................................12
Pinderfields General Hospital ...............................12
Poole Hospital NHS Foundation Trust ...............12
Poulton Road Clinic ..................................................12
Prince Charles Hospital .........................................27
Prince Philip Hospital .............................................27
Princess Alexandra Hospital .................................12
Princess Elizabeth Hospital ...................................12
Princess of Wales Hospital ...................................27
Princess Royal University Hospital .....................12
Queen Alexandra Hospital .....................................12
Queen Elizabeth Hospital .......................................12
Queen Elizabeth Hospital .......................................12
Queen Elizabeth Hospital Birmingham .............12
Queen Elizabeth Hospital, Gateshead ...............12
Queen Elizabeth II Hospital, Howlands ..............19
Queen Elizabeth the Queen Mother Hospital .13
Queen Elizabeth University Hospital  
(formerly Southern General) .................................25
Queen Mary’s Hospital  ...........................................13
Queens Hospital ........................................................13
Queens Hospital ........................................................13
Raigmore Hospital ...................................................25
Ross Hall Hospital (BMI) ........................................25
Rotherham NHS Foundation Hospital ...............13
Royal Alexandra Hospital ......................................25



32 ASCN Hospital Directory 2023

Royal Belfast Hospital for Sick Children ..... 23,29
Royal Berkshire Hospital ........................................13
Royal Bournemouth Hospital ...............................13
Royal Cornwall Hospital..........................................13
Royal Derby Hospital  ..............................................13
Royal Devon & Exeter  .............................................13
Royal Free Hospital ..................................................13
Royal Glamorgan Hospital ....................................27
Royal Gwent Hospital - Glan Hafren ..................27
Royal Hallamshire Hospital ...................................13
Royal Hampshire County Hospital  .....................14
Royal Hospital for Sick Children – Edinburgh .13,29
Royal Hospital for Sick Children – Glasgow ... 23,29
Royal Lancaster Infirmary ......................................14
Royal Liverpool Children’s Hospital ....................14
Royal Liverpool University Hospital ....................14
Royal London Hospital .............................................. 1
Royal Manchester Children’s Hospital ..............29
Royal Marsden Hospital ..........................................14
The Royal Marsden Hospital (Surrey) ................14
Royal Preston Hospital  ...........................................14
Royal Surrey County Hospital ...............................14
Royal Sussex County Hospital  .............................14
Royal United Hospital ..............................................14
Royal Victoria Hospital ............................................21
Royal Victoria Infirmary Newcastle .....................14
Russells Hall Hospital ..............................................14
Salford Royal NHS Foundation Trust ..................15
Salisbury District Hospital ......................................15
Sandwell and West Birmingham  
Hospitals NHS Trust .................................................15
Sandwell District Hospital ......................................15
Scarborough General Hospital .............................15
Sheffield Children’s Hospital .................................15
Shrewsbury & Telford Hospital ............................15
Singleton Hospital ...................................................26
Sligo University Hospital ........................................21
Southampton Children’s Hospital  ......................15
Southampton (Solent NHS Trust) .......................15
Southend University Hospital ...............................15
Southmead Hospital North  ..................................16
Southport & Ormskirk Hospital ............................16
South West Acute .....................................................21
Spire Murrayfield Hospital .................................... 23
Stafford General Hospital .......................................17
St Bartholomew’s Hospital ...................................... 1
St George’s Hospital .................................................16
St Helens and Knowsley Hospital ........................16

St Helier Hospital ......................................................16
St James’s University Hospital ..............................16
St Luke’s Hospital, Bradford ..................................16
St Mark’s Hospital......................................................16
St Mary’s Hospital .....................................................16
St Mary’s Hospital .....................................................16
St Mary’s Hospital, Leeds .......................................16
Stockport Continence and Stoma Service........17
Stockport NHS Foundation Trust .........................17
Stoke Mandeville Hospital .....................................17
St Richards, Chichester ...........................................17
St Richards Hospital .................................................17
St Thomas’ Hospital .................................................17
Sunderland Royal Hospital ....................................17
Tameside Hospital NHS Foundation Trust .......17
Torbay Hospital ..........................................................17
Trafford Division as part of Central Manchester 
Foundation Trust ........................................................18
Tunbridge Wells Hospital .......................................18
Ulster Hospital .......................................................... 23
University College London Hospitals .................18
University Hospital Ayr ..........................................25
University Hospital Coventry & Warwick ..........18
University Hospital Lewisham ..............................18
University Hospital of North Durham  
(formerly Dryburn)...................................................18
University Hospital of North Staffordshire .......18
The University Hospital of North Tees ...............18
University Hospital of Wales ................................28
University Hospitals South Manchester  ..........18
Vale of Leven District General Hospital ............25
Victoria Hospital .......................................................26
Victoria Therapy Centre ..........................................19
Walkergate Health Centre ......................................19
Walsall Hospitals NHS Trust ..................................19
Wansbeck General Hospital ..................................19
Warrington General Hospital ................................19
Warwick General Hospital ......................................19
South Warwick Foundation Trust .........................19
Warwick Hospital ......................................................19
Watford General Hospital.......................................19
Western General Hospital – Edinburgh ............26
Western Isles Hospital ...........................................26
West Heath Hospital ................................................19
West Hertfordshire Hospital NHS Trust .............19
West Middlesex University Hospital ...................19
Weston General Hospital ......................................20
West Suffolk NHS Foundation Trust ..................20



ASCN Hospital Directory 2023 33

West Wales General Hospital, Glangwili ..........28
Wexham Park Hospital ...........................................20
Whipps Cross University Hospital ......................20
Whiston Hospital......................................................20
Whittington Hospital ..............................................20
Whitton Clinic (Community Patients) ...............20
William Harvey Hospital ........................................20
Wishaw General Hospital ......................................24
Withybush General Hospital ................................26
Worcester Royal Hospital ......................................20
Worthing Hospital ...................................................20
Wrexham Maelor Hospital ....................................26
Wrightingon, Wigan & Leigh NHS Foundation 
Trust ..............................................................................21
Wycombe General Hospital ..................................21
Yeovil Hospital ...........................................................21
York Hospital ..............................................................21
Ysbyty Gwynedd Hospital .....................................26




